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                                                                         Department of Cardiothoracic Surgery,

Children's Hospital of Nanjing Medical University 

No. 72 Guangzhou Rd, 

Nanjing 210008, China

Email: mohsuming15@sina.com; 

Dear Prof. Nam Nguyen

Thank you for your letter on 14-Aug-2020, in which you encouraged us to revise our manuscript (ID: JoVE61837) entitled "In vitro assessment of myocardial protection following hypothermia-preconditioning in a human cardiac myocyte cell model".
We would like to thank the reviewers for their comments and the editor for the suggestions. These comments allowed us to significantly enhance the quality of this manuscript. The issues you reminded us of were carefully addressed.

We provided point-by-point responses to all the comments in the “Response to the Editor and Reviewers” section. We also addressed these issues in the highlighted revision. Two copies of the manuscript (one clean copy and one with highlighting to show revisions) have been submitted.
We would like to thank the editor and the reviewers for their comments and recommendations that have greatly improved the quality of this manuscript. We sincerely hope our responses are satisfactory. If you have further questions, please let us know by E-mail. Thank you again for your consideration, and we await a favorable response to the revision.
Yours sincerely, 

Xuming Mo, MD, PhD

Response to the Editor:

Editor's Comments: 

1. Please take this opportunity to thoroughly proofread the manuscript to ensure that there are no spelling or grammar issues.
Response: Thank you for the valuable comment. The manuscript has been polished by an English language editing company. In addition, we have also carefully checked the entire manuscript to correct the grammar and typos. Please find the corrections in the revised manuscript.

2. Unfortunately, there are sections of the manuscript that show overlap with previously published work. Please use original language throughout the manuscript. Please see lines: 235-242, 289-293, 320-323.

Response: We appreciate the valuable comment, which will significantly improve the quality of our manuscript. According to the editor’s comment, we have revised overlapping sections throughout the revised manuscript.

3. Figure 1: Please unbold the Celsius abbreviation as the rest of the text in the labels is not bolded.

Response: We thank the editor for bringing this to our attention. We have corrected this mistake in the revised manuscript.

4. Please add more details to your protocol steps. Please ensure you answer the "how" question, i.e., how is the step performed?

Response: Thank you for the kind advice. We have added additional details to the revised manuscript. In the modified version, we primarily added the operating details associated with using the flow cytometer, and these additions did not affect the original experimental data. Thank you again for this kind suggestion.
3.5: The details are in the note under step but should be presented here.

Response: Thank you for the kind suggestion. We have corrected this mistake in the revised manuscript.
6. Please highlight up to 3 pages of the Protocol (including headings and spacing) that identifies the essential steps of the protocol for the video, i.e., the steps that should be visualized to tell the most cohesive story of the Protocol. Remember that non-highlighted Protocol steps will remain in the manuscript, and therefore will still be available to the reader.

Response: Thank you for the kind suggestion. We have used yellow font to show the essential steps that will be shown in the video in the revised manuscript.

7.Please ensure that the highlighted steps form a cohesive narrative with a logical flow from one highlighted step to the next. Please highlight complete sentences (not parts of sentences). Please ensure that the highlighted part of the step includes at least one action that is written in imperative tense.

Response: Thank you for the valuable comment. We have added additional details to the revised manuscript to ensure that the highlighted steps form a coherent narrative and that they contain at least one action written in the imperative tense.

Please revise the text to avoid the use of any personal pronouns (e.g., "we", "you", "our" etc.).

Response: Thank you for the kind suggestion. We have corrected the methods section in the revised manuscript accordingly.

Please remove the embedded Table from the manuscript. All tables should be uploaded separately to your Editorial Manager account in the form of an .xls or .xlsx file.

Response: Thank you for the kind suggestion. We have corrected this mistake in the revised manuscript.

10. Please spell out all journal titles in the References.

Response: Thank you for the suggestion. We have added all journal titles in the References.

------------------------------------------

Other change

Because PC D and FC carried out literature search and data analysis, we would like to add these two authors in the manuscript. After consultations, all authors have agreed with the addition of these authors to this manuscript and with the rearrangement of the names. Furthermore, as this work was funded in part by the National Natural Science Foundation of China (81700288), in the revised version, we have added the funding number.

-----------------------------------------
Response: Thank you for editor’s the valuable comment. We have tried our best to improve the manuscript and made a number of changes in the revised manuscript. These changes will not influence the content and framework of the manuscript. The changes are not listed here but are rather marked in red in the revised manuscript. We profoundly appreciate the valuable comments provided by the editor, which have greatly improved the quality of our manuscript. Once again, thank you for your comments and suggestions.

